GREEN TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF EMERGENCY MEETING

The normal requirements of the law regarding 48 hours' notice have not been met due to lack of time and subject matter; however, notice of this Emergency Meeting scheduled for December 11, 2021, at 11:30 a.m. has been sent electronically on December 10, 2021, to the New Jersey Herald and posted on the website.

This emergency meeting has been called for the following purpose:

To discuss and vote upon the following resolutions:

- 1. Resolution 2021-185 Authorizing an Emergency Meeting of the Green Township Committee to enter into Executive Session to discuss:

 Litigation Frelinghuysen v Green and Green Township Volunteer Fire Department
- **2. Resolution ES2021-16 Executive Session:** Litigation Frelinghuysen v Green Township and Green Township Volunteer Fire Department

FORMAL ACTION MAY BE TAKEN

The need for such adequate notice could not reasonably have been foreseen at a time when adequate notice could have been provided.

December 10, 2021